Ultimate

Rolling Tank

Makebixxck

Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank Makeblz:ck

Beam0824-128 *2)
Beam0412-140 *2)
Screw M4*8 *4)

ll llrtit

01 Construct Your Dreams




Rolling Tank Makeblz:ck

A Note: pay attention to
the alignment of holes

02 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank Makebl>ck

Bracket P3 *1)
Screw M4*14  *2)
Nut M4 *2)

A S e
et st i

ettt iiﬂ.

Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank MakeblR:ck

A Note: pay attention to
the alignment of holes

04 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

Threaded shaft 4mm *39 *1)
Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm *2)
Nut M4 *1)

|il'n'll AN W
000 0 B




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)
Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm  *2)
Shaft collar 4mm *1)

Headless set screw M3*5 *1)

¢
(7
(&



Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

25mm encode motor 9V/185RPM *1
25mm DC motor bracket *1
Countersunk screw M3*8 *2




Rolling Tank

A Note: pay attention to
motor tail orientation
and screw mounting
hole position




Rolling Tank Makeblck

motor part built in last step *1

Screw M4*14 *2
Nut M4  *2

—

:)J 'Mi

s oney 1E3an =
_dS8TA0'620 >, == =

,‘Mnil?"”“i 2 WWsz
FaiaoNEn | @

11 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank Makebl>ck

12 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)

Shaft connector 4mm *1)
Screw M4*14 *2)

Headless set screw M3*8 *1)




Rolling Tank

Ny - —
0.N\~ ”'—— 55\\
~~~ 7 SN
N~ V4 \
~\\ I, \\
SV \
/ \
/4 - \
1 -~ \
] \
I ¢ ® 1
1 1
‘ i - i '
\ o— @ ]
1 U
\ 7
\ /
\ /4
\\ ,/
\ ’
~ 7’
S ,¢’



Rolling Tank Makeblck

A Note: pay attention to the
headless screw locks the
D-face fastening drive
retaining disc

15 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

bracket P3 *1)

Screw M4*14  *2)

Nut M4 *2)

Threaded shaft 4mm*39 *1)

Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm *2)
Nut M4 *1)

(A
1 R

B LT T
w- waRAR RS
WAL |




Rolling Tank Makeblck

17 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)
Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm  *2)
Shaft collar 4mm *1)

Headless set screw M3*5  *1)

¢
(7
(&



Rolling Tank Makeblck

19 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

25mm encode motor 9V/185RPM *1)

25mm DC motor bracket *1)
Countersunk screw M3*8 *2




Rolling Tank

A Note: pay attention to
motor tail orientation
and screw mounting
hole position




Rolling Tank

™~
Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)

Shsft connector 4mm *1)
Screw M4*14 *2)

Headless set screw M3*8  *1)
_




Rolling Tank

Ny - —
0.N\~ ”'—— 55\\
~~~ 7 SN
N~ V4 \
~\\ I, \\
SV \
/ \
/4 - \
1 -~ \
] \
I ¢ ® 1
1 1
‘ i - i '
\ o— @ ]
1 U
\ 7
\ /
\ /4
\\ ,/
\ ’
~ 7’
S ,¢’



Rolling Tank

Motor part built in last step *1)
Wheel part built in previous steps *1)
Screw M4*14 *2)

Nut M4 *2)




Rolling Tank Makebl>ck

25 Construct Your Dreams



Rolling Tank

A 50% complete with setup
C




Rolling Tank

/ Plate0324-056  *1) N\
Screw M4*14 *2)
Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)
Plastic ring 4*7*3 *2)
Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm *2) , ;
Shaft collar 4mm *1) I !!
Headless set screw m3*5 *1) i ki

\’i‘lhreaded shaft 4mm*39 *1) /
ut M4 *1)

¢«
3
o




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

Plate0324-056 *1) \

Screw M4*14 *2)

Plastic timing pulley 90T *1)

Plastic ring 4*7*3 *2)

Flange copper sleeve 4*8*4mm  *2) : 5
Shaft collar 4mm *1) I !!
Headless set screw M3*5 *1) i -1
Threaded shaft 4mm*39 *1)

wut M4  *1) /

¢«
3
o




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

O0AA battery holder *1)
MegaPi bracket *1)
Plastic rivet 4030 *2)

D)

B |

‘\II hijl

|
b




Rolling Tank

|

“_r l'l_r l])

A

|




Rolling Tank

A Note: pay attention
to reverse install the
rivets




Rolling Tank

MegaPi bracket *1)
MegaPi *1)
Plastic rivet 4100 *3)




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

A Note: Rivet mounting holes
need to be positioned on
its acrylic, and reverse
mount




Rolling Tank

MegaPi shield for RJ 25 *1)
Bluetooth module *1)
MegaPi encode/DC motor driver *2)




Rolling Tank

Note: pay attention to
the adapter plate and
module mounting
orientation

RX2TE2 SVGND NC NC  AS AR SVGNDSDASCL A1l A18 SV GMDSOA SCL ALZ A13 SV GND SOA SCL




Rolling Tank

Main board part in last step *1)

Battery holder part *1)
Screw M4*22 *3)

Nut M4 *3

I M
| | | oo

|\I'll|1| .

ANl




Rolling Tank

A

Note: the main control board
and screw box components
are installed on the front
and back sides, fastening
the components with screws
in reverse



Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

[ Track *2) j




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank




Rolling Tank

A 100% complete with setup

( coe——

Donel!




	Ultimate
	Rolling Tank	
	幻灯片编号 3
	幻灯片编号 4
	幻灯片编号 5
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 7
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 9
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 11
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 13
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 15
	幻灯片编号 16
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 18
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 20
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 22
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 24
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 26
	幻灯片编号 27
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 29
	幻灯片编号 30
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 32
	幻灯片编号 33
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 35
	幻灯片编号 36
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 38
	幻灯片编号 39
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 41
	Rolling Tank 	
	幻灯片编号 43
	幻灯片编号 44
	幻灯片编号 45
	幻灯片编号 46
	幻灯片编号 47
	幻灯片编号 48

